## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of the surrender of	)	Case No
the certificate of service authority	)	(Reference Case No. PA-2004-0147)
for Davidson Telecom, LLC	)	

# SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AUTHORITY

COMES NOW Davidson Telecom, LLC, by and through counsel, and hereby surrenders its certificate of authority. In support thereof, attached hereto is a certificate of the company to the same effect.

Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.

By: /s/ Mark W. Comley

Mark W. Comley #28847 601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 P.O. Box 537 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 (573) 634-2266

(573) 634-2266 (573) 636-3306 (fax)

Attorneys for Davidson Telecom, LLC

#### Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was sent via e-mail on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016, to General Counsel's Office at staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov; and Office of Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov.

/s/ Mark W. Comley

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of the surrender of	)		
the certificate of service authority	)	Case No.	
for Davidson Telecom, LLC	)		

# SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AUTHORITY

#### This is to CERTIFY that:

- 1. The undersigned is a Member of the undersigned limited liability company, and is authorized to surrender the company's Missouri Certificate of Service Authority to Provide Private Pay Telephone Service in Missouri as granted in PSC Mo. Case No. PA-2004-0147.
- The company does not have any customers in the State of Missouri and accordingly does not have customers to notify anyone regarding discontinuance of service in Missouri.
- 3. The company has filed its Annual Report regarding 2015 revenues.
- 4. The company's surrender of the certificate is not detrimental to the public interest.
- 5. Davidson Telecom, LLC hereby tenders, delivers and surrenders its Missouri Certificate of Service Authority obtained in Case No. PA-2004-0147 to the Missouri Public Service Commission.

DAVIDSON TELECOM, LLC

Barry Rubens, Member

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF South Carolina)
STATE OF South Carolina) ) ss. COUNTY OF Charleston)
On this 26th day of July, 2016, before me appeared Barry Rubens, to me personally known who, being by me duly sworn, did say and acknowledge that:
1. He is a Member of Davidson Telecom, LLC and that he is acting on behalf of Davidson Telecom, LLC.
2. The matters of fact contained in the foregoing instrument are true and correct based upon knowledge, information and belief.
3. Said instrument was signed in behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its Members.
4. Said instrument is the free act and deed of said limited liability company.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand at my office in the state and county first above written.
Jameika Pri Notary Public
My Commission expires:
4/5/2020

4/5/2020